1
D2F  Ultra Subminiature Basic Switch
Subminiature Size Ideal for PCB
Mounting (12.8×6.5×5.8 (W×H×D))
■ Incorporating a snapping mechanism made with
two highly precise split springs that ensures a
long durability.
■ Using Insertion molded terminals and a two-stage
bottom with different levels prevent flux penetra-
tion.
■ Self-clinching PCB, right-angled, left-angled, and
solder terminals are available.
■ Meets a wide range of applications, including
home appliances, audio equipment, office
machines, and communications equipment.
Ordering Information
■ Model Number Legend
1. Ratings
None: General loads
01: Micro loads (0.1 A at 30 VDC)
2. Maximum Operating Force
None: 1.47 N {150 gf}
F: 0.74 N {75 gf}
Note:These values are for the pin plunger models.
3. Actuator
None: Pin plunger
L: Hinge lever
L2: Hinge roller lever
L3: Simulated roller lever (R1.3)
L30: Simulated roller lever (R2.5)
4. Terminals
None: PCB terminals/straight terminals
-T: Self-clinching PCB terminals
-A: Right-angled PCB terminals
-A1: Left-angled PCB terminals
-D3: Solder terminals
-D: Compact solder terminals
RoHS Compliant
D2F-@@@@
1    2   3    4
2
D2FD2F
■ List of Models
Note: The OF values shown in the table are for the pin plunger models.
Specifications
■ Ratings
Note: 1. Consult your OMRON sales representative before using the Switch with inductive or motor loads.
2. The ratings values apply under the following test conditions:
Ambient temperature: 20±2°C
Ambient humidity: 65±5%
Operating frequency: 30 operations/min
Actuator General loads
OF max. (see note)
General loads Micro loads
3 A 1 A 0.1 A
General-purpose
1.47 N {150 gf}
Low operating force
0.74 N {75 gf}
General-purpose
1.47 N {150 gf}
Low operating force
0.74 N {75 gf}
PCB terminals D2F D2F-F D2F-01 D2F-01F
Self-clinching terminals D2F-T D2F-F-T D2F-01-T D2F-01F-T
Right-angled terminals D2F-A D2F-F-A D2F-01-A D2F-01F-A
Left-angled terminals D2F-A1 D2F-F-A1 D2F-01-A1 D2F-01F-A1
Solder terminals D2F-D3 D2F-F-D3 D2F-01-D3 D2F-01F-D3
Compact solder terminals D2F-D D2F-F-D D2F-01-D D2F-01F-D
PCB terminals D2F-L D2F-FL D2F-01L D2F-01FL
Self-clinching terminals D2F-L-T D2F-FL-T D2F-01L-T D2F-01FL-T
Right-angled terminals D2F-L-A D2F-FL-A D2F-01L-A D2F-01FL-A
Left-angled terminals D2F-L-A1 D2F-FL-A1 D2F-01L-A1 D2F-01FL-A1
Solder terminals D2F-L-D3 D2F-FL-D3 D2F-01L-D3 D2F-01FL-D3
Compact solder terminals D2F-L-D D2F-FL-D D2F-01L-D D2F-01FL-D
PCB terminals D2F-L2 D2F-FL2 D2F-01L2 D2F-01FL2
Self-clinching terminals D2F-L2-T D2F-FL2-T D2F-01L2-T D2F-01FL2-T
Right-angled terminals D2F-L2-A D2F-FL2-A D2F-01L2-A D2F-01FL2-A
Left-angled terminals D2F-L2-A1 D2F-FL2-A1 D2F-01L2-A1 D2F-01FL2-A1
Solder terminals D2F-L2-D3 D2F-FL2-D3 D2F-01L2-D3 D2F-01FL2-D3
Compact solder terminals D2F-L2-D D2F-FL2-D D2F-01L2-D D2F-01FL2-D
PCB terminals D2F-L3 D2F-FL3 D2F-01L3 D2F-01FL3
Self-clinching terminals D2F-L3-T D2F-FL3-T D2F-01L3-T D2F-01FL3-T
Right-angled terminals D2F-L3-A D2F-FL3-A D2F-01L3-A D2F-01FL3-A